RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
United States Palent and Trademark Office					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Names of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	1. Names of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
1) VINCENT PAYETTE 2) RICHARD ROCER DESMARALS Name: <u>APPLIED DISCOVERY, INC.</u>					
2) RICHARD ROGER DESMARAIS 3) JAMES MARIK PRICE					
4) MICHAEL C. WEAVER	Internal Address:				
5) RICHARD J. CORBETT 6) BARTON W. BODELL					
Execution Dates:					
1) OCTOBER 11, 2005 4) DECEMBER 1, 2005	Street Address: <u>13427 NORTHEAST 16TH STREET</u>				
2) OCTOBER 11, 2005 5) OCTOBER 27, 2005 3) OCTOBER 11, 2005 6) NOVEMBER 11, 2005					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔀 Yes 🗌 No	<u></u>				
	City: BELLEVUE				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment D Change of Norre	State: WA				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: US Zip <u>98005</u>				
Joint Research Agreement					
Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other					
4. Application or patent number(s):	ment is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 11/229,342					
Additional numbers attach	ned? [] Yes [X] No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1					
Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41):\$40				
Internal Address: <u>DENNIS M. DE GUZMAN</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card.				
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
City: <u>Seattle</u>	Enclosed				
State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
Phone Number: 206-622-4900	8. Payment Information				
Fax Number:206-682-6031	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Email Address: <u>dennisd@SeedIP.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>19-1090</u> Authorized User Name <u>Dennis M. de Guzman</u>				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of myknowledge and belief	f, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is				
a uue copy or the original document.	Ϋ́, ····································				
DENNIS M. DE GUZMAN /V// du					
Name of Person Signing Signatu Total number of pages including cover sheet,					
	attachments, and document:9				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
Page	1 of 2 PATENT				
700241325	REEL: 017232 FRAME: 0672				

	·	
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	PATENTS ONLY	
	Continuation	
1.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	
	William P. Pernsteiner – January 21, 2006	
2.	Additional name(s) and addresses of receiving party(ies):	
4.	A. Additional Patent Application No.(s):	
	B. Additional Patent No.(s):	

Docket No. 110172.401C2

742803_1.DOC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Vincent Payette, Richard Roger Desmarais, James Marik Price, Michael C. Weaver, Richard J. Corbett, Barton W. Bodell and William P. Pernsteiner (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 5007 Woodlawn Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98103; 5309 Lake Alice Road Southeast, Fall City, Washington 98024; 7018 1st Avenue Northwest, Seattle, Washington 98117; 21833 Northeast 103rd Street, Redmond, Washington 98053; 347 10th Street, Santa Monica, California 90402; 347 10th Street, Santa Monica, California 90402 and 756 Country Road 310, Gonzales, Texas 78629, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "NETWORK-BASED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING AND PROCESSING EMAILS AND OTHER LEGAL DOCUMENTS THAT MAY INCLUDE ELECTRONIC DUPLICATE INFORMATION," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on September 16, 2005 and assigned Application No. 11/229,342;

WHEREAS, Applied Discovery, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 13427 Northeast 16th Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98005, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

PATENT REEL: 017232 FRAME: 0674

Application No. 11/229,342

States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

<u>lo/11/2005</u> Date State of <u>Washington</u> lð. Date Vincent Payette SS. County of

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Vincent Payette is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Dated $10 - 11 - 05$
Signature of Notary Public New M. Jayler
Printed Name Shawn M. Taylor
My appointment expires $07 - 30 - 08$

Application No. 11/229,342

<u>∕ŏ</u> Date Richard Roger Destruction State of SS. County of

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Richard Roger Desmarais is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated 10 - 11 - 0_5
Service Service	Signature of Notary Public
60 J	Printed Name Shawn M. Taylor
OF WASHING	My appointment expires _07 -30 - 08
$\frac{10/11/2005}{Date}$	James Marik Price
State of Washing ton	
County of King) SS)
I certify that 1	know or have satisfactory evidence that Iames Marik Price is th

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that James Marik Price is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Dated	10-11-05
Signature of Notary Public	Shen m. Dogler
Printed Name	Shawn M. Taylor
My appointmen	t expires _07-30-08

3

Application No. 11/229,342

Michael C, alean

12-01-05

Date

÷ (;

State of _____ County of _____

. . . =

SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael C. Weaver is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signature of		
Notary Public		
Printed Name		
My appointment expires		

Date	Richard J. Corbett
State of)	ss.
County of)	00.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Richard J. Corbett is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated
Signature of Notary Public
Printed Name
My appointment expires

County of _

Date

		:	Application No. 11/229,342
		ł	
Date		Michael C. Weaver	···· ·································
State of)		

SS.

1

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael C. Weaver is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	
Signature of Notary Publi	
Printed Nam	e
My appointe	nent expires
10.27.05	Asth
Date	Richard J. Corbett
State of <u>CAL FOUNA</u>)) County of <u>Los An Geles</u>)	S 8.
County of <u>Los Angeles</u>	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Richard J. Corbett is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated		
Signature of Notary Public		
Printed Name		
My appointment expires	<u></u>	

4

24 WATS:11 2005 11 ,VON

Application N	lo. 11,	/229,342
---------------	---------	----------

4/11/05	Boston & Bogled
Date	Barton W. Bodell
State of	SS.
County of L.A.	33.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Barton W. Bodell is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires
Date	William P. Pernsteiner
State of)
County of) ss.
instrument and acknowledg mentioned in the instrument	ed it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes Dated
<u>.</u>	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
697873_1.DOC (110172.401C2)	My appointment expires
	5
28 W522;TT 5002 TT '^ON	20267755777: 10N X83 PATEN ⊅0001589099: WC

EAX NO. :2133419703

REEL: 017232 FRAME: 0679

2- - - - - <u>-</u> -

Application No. 11/229,342

Date	Barton W. Bodell
State of)	SS.
County of	00.

;

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Barton W. Bodell is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires
1/21/06	with P. Port
Date	William P. Pernsteiner
State of Teras)
County of Gonzales	i

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that William P. Pernsteiner is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	
Signature of Notary Public	······
Printed Name	
My appointment expires	
•	

697873_1.DOC (110172.401C2)

5